APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

AMRISHBHAI R PATEL SCHOOL DHULE
MAHARASHTRA

1130461
30448

AMRISHBHAI R PATEL SCHOOL, KARVAND
ROAD(NAKA) SHIRPUR, DIST DHULE, DHULE, -
425405

Mrs. Smita Ugale
M.A. B.Ed
office.arp.school@shirpur.org

02563255900

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/1-AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/2-SES-New-Registration-
Certificate-scaled.jpg

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/3-Fourth-NOC-2022-25.pdf

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/4-First-recognition-certificate-
ARP.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/5-Building-Safety-Certificate-
2022.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/6-Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/7-deo-certificate.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/7-deo-certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/FEE-STRUCTURE-2022-23.pdf

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/PLANNER-2022-23.pdf

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/SMC-2022-23.pdf

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/PTA-Details-2022-23.pdf

https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-
content/uploads/REPORT-OF-RESULT-ANALYSIS-




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

GRADE-X-AND-XII-LAST-THREE-YE

1 PRINCIPAL Nischal Nair
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63
PGT U
TGT 23
PRT 31
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5  DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 114 114 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 13 13 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

IN ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25, ALL
114 STUDENTS PASSED AISSE
EXAM

IN ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25, ALL 13
STUDENTS PASSED AISSCE EXAM



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

RAKESH VIKRAM SALUNKE TGT

JAYSHREE RAHUL KOSHTI TGT

JITENDRA JAGANNATH LOHAR  TGT

SANDHYA JITENDRA TGT
SONAWANE

USHA ASHOK MANORE TGT
SHIVANI ANIL BHASIN PGT
PRASHANT MILIND BAGUL TGT
DIPAK BHAGWAN PATIL TGT

MANGESH DEVIDAS THAKUR TGT

HARISHANKAR GURUPRASAD PRT
TIWARI

LAXMAN BALU PATIL TGT
ANURADHA DASHRATH TGT
VASAVE

SWAPNA ASHISH DANIEL PRT

9500

60 & 71

6&71

YES
18
18

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8R5cbKRczWE

M.A.
M.A.
M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.
M.Tech
B.A.
B.FA.
M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

B.A.



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

JAYWANT BHALCHANDRA
THAKUR

PRASHANT TARACHAND
LOHAR

MANISHA VINOD SONAWANE
SWATI DHANANJAY PAWAR
SURAJ RANJIT RANE
MANOJ DILIP KHAIRNAR
RAJNI KANT

SWATI BHARGAWA

Kavita Ujwal Borse

Meera Amrasing Pawara
Nandini Prakash Desai

Anil Rajkumar Dodani
SANGEETA SHARMA

MINAL SAGAR DONGARE
Sachin Zalte

Manjusha Ashok Patil
Sangita Pralhadrao Mahulkar
Neeta Shivaji Patil

Unnati Nilesh Wani

Pratiksha Manoj Punjabi

Mr. Dinesh Jagannath Sutar

KOMAL DHARAMVEER
CHAUHAN

AJAY ATMARAM JAISWAL
POONAM VISHWAKARMA

Suchita Jain

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.SC BOTANY

M.SC,MICROBIOLOGY

B.A.

M.A.

B.A. History
M.Sc

M.SC CHEMISTRY
B.A.
M.A.ENGLISH
M.A.MARATHI
M.A. SANGEET
B.E.

B.Com

M.SC. ZOOLOGY
BA

MPED

M.A. HISTORY
B.A.

M.A Hindi Sociology



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Sonali Sarang Mamidwar

Aditi Pramod Bari

Shital Devidas Barbar

Dipali Devidas Patil

TABASSUM SALIM ANSARI
SARIKA DHANDE

ASHWIN SHARMA

PRIYANKA ROHIT SONAWANE
DIPALI PRADIP CHIKORDE
KAVITA GUPTA

SHASHI SURESH JOSHI
Vaishali Premendrakumar More
ANJALI PANKAJ NERKAR
Siddhi Manohar Loke

JAYSHRI ABHIJIT SHISODE
SATISH PRAKASHRAO JAGTAP
Shrikant Shrimant Sarwade

PRALHAD BHAGWAN
CHAUDHARI

Tushar Manohar Patil
Krutika Ganeshgir Gosavi
Rahul Kumar

Ansati Atequa Parveen Romaan
Ahmed

Shivani Satish Patil
Abhishek Jain

Chandan Kumar

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC

B.A

M.A.

M.A., MCA

B.A.,ATD.AM,GD ARTS

B.M.M.

B.SC.

M.A.

M.SC.

MSC

M.A. ENGLISH

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc

B.A.

B.A.

M.tech

B.Tech



