

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	AMRISHBHAI R PATEL SCHOOL DHULE MAHARASHTRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130461
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30448
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AMRISHBHAI R PATEL SCHOOL, KARVAND ROAD(NAKA) SHIRPUR, DIST DHULE, DHULE, - 425405
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. Smita Ugale
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	office.arp.school@shirpur.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	02563255900

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/1-AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/1-AFFILIATION-LETTER.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2-SES-New-Registration-Certificate-scaled.jpg">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/2-SES-New-Registration-Certificate-scaled.jpg</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/3-Fourth-NOC-2022-25.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/3-Fourth-NOC-2022-25.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/4-First-recognition-certificate-ARP.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/4-First-recognition-certificate-ARP.pdf</a>

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/5-Building-Safety-Certificate-2022.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/5-Building-Safety-Certificate-2022.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/6-Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/6-Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/7-deo-certificate.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/7-deo-certificate.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/7-deo-certificate.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/7-deo-certificate.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/FEE-STRUCTURE-2022-23.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/FEE-STRUCTURE-2022-23.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/PLANNER-2022-23.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/PLANNER-2022-23.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/SMC-2022-23.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/SMC-2022-23.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/PTA-Details-2022-23.pdf">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/PTA-Details-2022-23.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/REPORT-OF-RESULT-ANALYSIS-">https://arpcbseschool.org/wp-content/uploads/REPORT-OF-RESULT-ANALYSIS-</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Nischal Nair
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63
	PGT	7
	TGT	23
	PRT	31
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	114	114	100	IN ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25, ALL 114 STUDENTS PASSED AISSE EXAM

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	13	13	100	IN ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25, ALL 13 STUDENTS PASSED AISSCE EXAM

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9500
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 71
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 71
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8R5cbKRczWE">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=8R5cbKRczWE</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAKESH VIKRAM SALUNKE	TGT	M.A.
2	JAYSHREE RAHUL KOSHTI	TGT	M.A.
3	JITENDRA JAGANNATH LOHAR	TGT	M.A.
4	SANDHYA JITENDRA SONAWANE	TGT	B.Sc
5	USHA ASHOK MANORE	TGT	M.A.
6	SHIVANI ANIL BHASIN	PGT	M.Tech
7	PRASHANT MILIND BAGUL	TGT	B.A.
8	DIPAK BHAGWAN PATIL	TGT	B.F.A.
9	MANGESH DEVIDAS THAKUR	TGT	M.A.
10	HARISHANKAR GURUPRASAD TIWARI	PRT	M.A.
11	LAXMAN BALU PATIL	TGT	M.A.
12	ANURADHA DASHRATH VASAVE	TGT	B.Sc
13	SWAPNA ASHISH DANIEL	PRT	B.A.

14	JAYWANT BHALCHANDRA THAKUR	PET	M.A.
15	PRASHANT TARACHAND LOHAR	PRT	B.A.
16	MANISHA VINOD SONAWANE	PRT	M.A.
17	SWATI DHANANJAY PAWAR	PRT	B.A.
18	SURAJ RANJIT RANE	PRT	M.A.
19	MANOJ DILIP KHAIRNAR	PGT	M.Sc
20	RAJNI KANT	PGT	M.SC BOTANY
21	SWATI BHARGAWA	PRT	M.SC,MICROBIOLOGY
22	Kavita Ujwal Borse	PRT	B.A.
23	Meera Amrasing Pawara	PRT	M.A.
24	Nandini Prakash Desai	PRT	B.A.,History
25	Anil Rajkumar Dodani	TGT	M.Sc
26	SANGEETA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
27	MINAL SAGAR DONGARE	PRT	B.A.
28	Sachin Zalte	TGT	M.A.ENGLISH
29	Manjusha Ashok Patil	PRT	M.A.MARATHI
30	Sangita Pralhadrao Mahulkar	PRT	M.A. SANGEET
31	Neeta Shivaji Patil	NTT	B.E.
32	Unnati Nilesh Wani	NTT	B.Com
33	Pratiksha Manoj Punjabi	TGT	M.SC. ZOOLOGY
34	Mr. Dinesh Jagannath Sutar	PRT	BA
35	KOMAL DHARAMVEER CHAUHAN	PET	MPED
36	AJAY ATMARAM JAISWAL	TGT	M.A. HISTORY
37	POONAM VISHWAKARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A.
38	Suchita Jain	PRT	M.A Hindi Sociology

39	Sonali Sarang Mamidwar	PRT	B.Sc
40	Aditi Pramod Bari	PRT	M.Sc
41	Shital Devidas Barbar	PRT	M.A.
42	Dipali Devidas Patil	PRT	M.A.
43	TABASSUM SALIM ANSARI	PGT	M.SC
44	SARIKA DHANDE	TGT	B.A
45	ASHWIN SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
46	PRIYANKA ROHIT SONAWANE	PRT	M.A., MCA
47	DIPALI PRADIP CHIKORDE	PRT	B.A.,ATD.AM,GD ARTS
48	KAVITA GUPTA	PRT	B.M.M.
49	SHASHI SURESH JOSHI	TGT	B.SC.
50	Vaishali Premendrakumar More	PRT	M.A.
51	ANJALI PANKAJ NERKAR	TGT	M.SC.
52	Siddhi Manohar Loke	TGT	MSC
53	JAYSHRI ABHIJIT SHISODE	PGT	M.A. ENGLISH
54	SATISH PRAKASHRAO JAGTAP	TGT	M.A.
55	Shrikant Shrimant Sarwade	TGT	M.A.
56	PRALHAD BHAGWAN CHAUDHARI	TGT	M.A.
57	Tushar Manohar Patil	TGT	M.Sc.
58	Krutika Ganeshgir Gosavi	TGT	M.Sc.
59	Rahul Kumar	TGT	M.Sc
60	Ansati Atequa Parveen Romaan Ahmed	PRT	B.A.
61	Shivani Satish Patil	PRT	B.A.
62	Abhishek Jain	TGT	M.tech
63	Chandan Kumar	PGT	B.Tech